
Board approved Allocation for Tennis Court Renovations on February 26, 2018 in the amount of 
$2,826,287   
 
Bid from Duran & Venables: 
 College Park High School      $1,262,000 
 Concord High School                   150,000 
 Northgate High School 1,286,000 
               $2,698,000   
Board Approved Allocation             $2,826,287   
     $128,287 under allocation 
 


